these countries. The Group regularly monitors its foreign currency exposure which includes considering the level of cash in foreign
currency and cash flow forecasting.

The summary quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk is as follows:

CONSOLIDATED

30 June 2023 GBP’000 NZD’000 SGD’000 USD’000 EUR’000

Cash and cash equivalents 202 19 3 199 19

Trade and other receivables 7 712 4 105 1

Trade and other payables – 1 – 168 –

Other liabilities – – – – –

30 June 2022 GBP’000 NZD’000 SGD’000 USD’000 EUR’000

Cash and cash equivalents 103 14 2 396 –

Trade and other receivables 14 1,244 19 – –

Trade and other payables – 19 – 588 –

Other liabilities – 1,440 – – –

Sensitivity analysis
The table below summarises the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax and total equity that would arise had the
Australian dollar strengthened/weakened by 10% against the respective foreign currencies to which the Group has significant
exposure at the end of the reporting period, assuming all other risk variables remained constant. The 10% sensitivity is based on
reasonably possible changes, over a financial year.

CONSOLIDATED

Movement in
exchange rate

%

Sensitivity
of profit
after tax

$’000

Sensitivity
of total
equity
$’000

30 June 2023

Great British pounds +10% 14 14

New Zealand dollars +10% 46 46

Singapore dollars +10% – –

United States dollars +10% 9 9

Euro +10% 1 1

Total 70 70

Great British pounds -10% (17) (17)

New Zealand dollars -10% (57) (57)

Singapore dollars -10% – –

United States dollars -10% (11) (11)

Euro -10% (2) (2)

Total (87) (87)

30 June 2022

Great British pounds +10% 7 7

New Zealand dollars +10% 173 173

Singapore dollars +10% 1 1

United States dollars +10% 63 63

Euro +10% – –

Total 244 244

Great British pounds -10% (9) (9)

New Zealand dollars -10% (211) (211)

Singapore dollars -10% (2) (2)

United States dollars -10% (77) (77)

Euro -10% – –

Total (299) (299)

Objective Corporation Limited And Its Controlled Entities — Annual Report 2023 6362 CEO’s Report Business Line Review Sustainability Financial Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Note 23 – Financial risk management and fair values (continued)
(c) Liquidity
The tables below present the Group’s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on their contractual maturities for all
non-derivative financial liabilities. The amounts disclosed in the table are the contractual undiscounted cash flows. Balances due within
12 months equal their carrying balances as the impact of discounting is not significant.